In
d
u
c
ti
ve
C
yl

Subject to modifications without notice Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
2-Meter Cable Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Barrel
Material†
Cable
Jacket/Size
Dwg.
No.
30
NBB10-30GM50-WS 10 Flush Normally open 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 1
NBB10-30GM50-WO 10 Flush Normally closed 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 1
NBB10-30GK-WS 10 Flush Normally open 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 2
NBB10-30GK-WO 10 Flush Normally closed 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 2
NBB15-30GM50-WS 15 Semiflush Normally open 20 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 3
NBB15-30GM50-WO 15 Semiflush Normally closed 20 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 3
NBB15-30GK-WS 15 Semiflush Normally open 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 4
NBB15-30GK-WO 15 Semiflush Normally closed 25 Hz Ni-Brass PVC/#22 AWG 4
NBB15-30GM50-US 15 Flush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass PUR/#20 AWG 5
NBN25-30GM50-US 25 Nonflush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass PUR/#20 AWG 6
30	mm	Diameter
†SS = stainless steel, Ni-Brass = nickel-plated brass
Note: See relay output models on pages 179-183 for other AC sensor options.
Micro AC (1/2"-20) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Barrel
Material†
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
30
NBB10-30GM50-WS-V12 10 Flush Normally open 20 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 7
NBB10-30GM50-WO-V12 10 Flush Normally closed 20 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 7
NBB15-30GM50-WS-V12 15 Semiflush Normally open 25 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 8
NBB15-30GM50-WO-V12 15 Semiflush Normally closed 20 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 8
NBB15-30GM50-US-V12 15 Semiflush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 9
NBN25-30GM50-US-V12 25 Nonflush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass 1/2"-20 Micro AC 10
Mini AC/DC (7/8"-16) Quick Disconnect Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Barrel
Material†
Quick
Disconnect
Dwg.
No.
30
NBB10-30GM50-WS-V93 10 Flush Normally open 25 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 11
NBB10-30GM50-WO-V93 10 Flush Normally closed 25 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 11
NBB15-30GM50-WS-V93 15 Semiflush Normally open 20 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 12
NBB15-30GM50-WO-V93 15 Semiflush Normally closed 20 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 12
NBB15-30GM50-US-V93 15 Flush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 13
NBN25-30GM50-US-V93 25 Nonflush Normally open 30 Hz Ni-Brass 7/8"-16 Mini AC 14
Stocked item
Typical delivery 4 weeks or less
Consult factory for all other models
Terminal Connection Models
Dia.
(mm) Model Number Range
(mm) Mounting Electrical
Output
Switching
Frequency
Barrel
Material
Electrical
Connection
Dwg.
No.
30
NBB10-30GKK-WS 10 Flush Normally open 20 Hz PBT Terminal housing 15
NBB10-30GKK-WO 10 Flush Normally closed 20 Hz PBT Terminal housing 15
NBB15-30GKK-WS 15 Flush Normally open 20 Hz PBT Terminal housing 16
NBB15-30GKK-WO 15 Flush Normally closed 20 Hz PBT Terminal housing 16
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.comDownloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
In
d